Ray Nagin <Ray.Nagin@mayorofno.com> Fri, Feb 26, 2010 at 8:15 PM
To: pkabacoff@hriproperties.com, "Cynthia H. Morrell (CityOfNO)" <chmorrell@cityofno.com>

Cc: ariellascohen@gmail.com, "Cynthia S. Lear (CityOfNO)" <cslear@cityofno.com>, "Brenda G. Hatfield
(CityOfNOQ)" <bghatfield@cityofno.com>, "Warren Riley (CityOfNO)" <wriley@cityofno.com>,
jcarter@cityofno.com, afielkow@cityofno.com i NENSYNEND, 2pwestbrook@cityofno.com,
ksmith@cityofno.com, "Jackie B. Clarkson (CityOfNO)" <jbclarkson@cityofno.com>,

Pres:

| am not sure what happened but we really appreciate all your efforts. Today | signed the lease for the other
building that you helped us secure.

You have been a great help throughout this very difficult period. The citizens and particularly the police
department owe you a sincere debt of gratitude.

Thanks,

C. Ray Nagin - Mayor
2010:We made it happen!
Sent from my BlackBerry Wireless Device
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Sent: Fri Feb 26 17:37:06 2010
Subject: 5th District Police Station

Cynthia:

You stated at last weeks City Council meeting the City "had renovated one building with city funds and that
the 5th district (police station) was evicted from that building." | have been called by a number of people in
response to your comments asking "why | would put the police on the street." | am disappointed the public
officials attending the meeting with full knowledge of the facts surrounding the 5ths District Police occupancy
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